OPERATING MANUAL
MBD-1
Personal Dosimeter
Document No: 2096 6832
Revision 1.0
4th May 2016
MBD-1 Document No 2096 6832  2
Revision 1.0

4. Technical Specifications
4.1. Radiological
Detector  Type Designation Range
DIS Low Range  Deep Gamma DL 10 µSv to 600 mSv  (1 mrem to 60 rem)
DIS High Range Deep Gamma DH 1 mSv to 6 Sv (100 mrem to 600 rem)
MOSFET Deep Gamma DA 10 mSv to 20 Sv (1 rem to 2000 rem)
DIS   n Deep Neutron NL 1500 µSv to 600 mSv (150 mrem to 60 rem)
DIS   Deep Neutron NG 1,5 mSv to 6 Sv (150 mrem to 600 rem)
Pin Diode Deep Neutron NA 10 mGy to 10 Gy (1 rad to 1000 rad)
 Energy Range: 80 keV – 2 MeV
4.2. Physical Characteristics
 Dimensions: (LxWxH) 53 x 56 x 22 mm (2.08 x 2.2 x 0.86 inches)
 Weight: 48 g (1.7 oz) with battery
4.3. Environmental Characteristics
 Operating Temperature range: -20°C to +50°C  (-4°F to 122°F)
 Storage Temperature range: -40°C to +70°C  (-40°F to 158°F)
 Humidity: Up to 95 % relative humidity
 Water Resistance: -20°C to +50°C  (-4°F to 122°F)
 Drop Test: 1 m height on hard wood surface in case
 RF-RI-EMI Emission:  RS101, RS02, RS103, RE102 compliant
 Sand/Dust, Salt Fog & Fungus: Compliant IAW MIL-STD 810G
4.4. Electrical Characteristics
 Main Battery (Field Replaceable):  Renata CR2430, 3 V, lithium coin cell
   Autonomy: 700 hours